
 
STUDENT SUCCESS COUNCIL  
CURRENT MEMBERSHIP LIST 

 
CONNECT PHASE 

 
Students CONNECT with KapCC because of its dedicated campus community, commitment to indigenous education and 
sustainability, quality programs and services, energy-efficient, well-maintained facilities and grounds, and universally accessible, 
safe campus. 
 

Name  Title  Email 
Sheldon Tawata, Phase Leader (Faculty) Counselor, Kuilei Outreach Program Coordinator sheldont@hawaii.edu 

Grant Itomitsu (Faculty) Culinary Arts Instructor gitomits@hawaii.edu 
Mae Dorado (Faculty) Medical Assisting Instructor maesanto@hawaii.edu  

Sharon Fowler (Faculty) Counselor, MKC fowlers@hawaii.edu  
Cathy Wehrman (Faculty) Counselor, Student Parents Program cwehrman@hawaii.edu  
Drake Zintgraff (Faculty) Counselor, Kuilei Outreach Program drakez@hawaii.edu 
Jennifer Bradley (Staff) Financial Aid Director jbradley@hawaii.edu  
Susan Weber (Faculty) Head Librarian sweber@hawaii.edu  

Michaelyn Nakoa (Faculty) Counselor, Kapo`oloku mnakoa@hawaii.edu 
Mike Ross (Faculty) Instructor, Math/Sciecnes mikeross@hawaii.edu  

Yoneko Kanaoka (Faculty) ESOL Instructor yoneko@hawaii.edu  
Leilani Malagon-Leon (Student) Student leon8@hawaii.edu 

 
 

PREPARE PHASE 
 

Students are holistically assessed for college and career readiness and are PREPARED for success on the first day of classes. 
 

Name  Title  Email 
Porscha dela Fuente, Phase Leader (Faculty) Asst. Prof., Writing Coordinator,  LLL delafuen@hawaii.edu 
Lisa Kanae (Faculty) Department Chair, LLL lkanae@hawaii.edu 
Robert Yamashita (Staff) FYE Asst. Coor. & Ho’okele Peer Mentor Coor. robertty@hawaii.edu 
Lisa Yrizarry (Faculty) Counselor, MKC wongla@hawaii.edu 
Mitsuyo Suzuki-Severa (Faculty) Counselor, Honda International Center suzukimi@hawaii.edu 
Jeri Lorenzo (Staff) Registrar, KISC jilorenz@hawaii.edu 
Tracey Arakaki (Staff) Financial Aid Specialist, KISC traceyn@hawaii.edu 
Toni Choy Asst. Prof, RN, Surgical Tech Program tchoy26@hawaii.edu 
LaVache Scanlan (Faculty) FYE Coordinator lavache@hawaii.edu 
David Cabatu (Staff) Testing Center Coordinator dcabatu@hawaii.edu 
Mary Ann Esteban (Faculty) Instructor, Math & Science marye@hawaii.edu 
Cory Ando (Faculty) Transition Counselor, TYE  cando@hawaii.edu 
Ana Bravo (Faculty) Counselor, FYE abravo@hawaii.edu 
Liang-Mei Yen (Faculty) Counselor, Honda International Center liangmei@hawaii.edu 
Sheryl Fuchino-Nishida (Faculty) Counselor, HOST fuchino@hawaii.edu 
David Uedoi (Faculty) Instructor, LLL duedoi@hawaii.edu 
Mai Fujii (Staff) Student Support Specialist fujiimai@hawaii.edu 



Apenisa Saulekaleka (Student) Peer Mentor apenisa@hawaii.edu 
Amanda Tabadero (Student) Peer Mentor amandamt@hawaii.edu 
Cyrus Ma (Student) Peer Mentor cyrusma@hawaii.edu 
Geneva Costales (Student) Peer Mentor genevas@hawaii.edu 
Kapilialoha Kidder (Student) Peer Mentor kkkidder@hawaii.edu 
Sherry Ho Peer Mentor svho888@hawaii.edu 
 
 

ENGAGE PHASE 
 

Students actively ENGAGE with the faculty, staff, administration, other students, and the community to solidify academic and career 
pathway. 
 

Name  Title  Email 
Annie Thomas, Phase Leader (Faculty) Hawaiian Resource Specialist, LLR athomas@hawaii.edu 
Flo Abara (Faculty) Counselor/Associate Professor, BLT abara@hawaii.edu 
Fran Acoba (Faculty) Associate. Professor, LLL facoba@hawaii.edu 
Douglas Barbieto (Student) Student dbarbiet@hawaii.edu 
Catherine Ferreira (Student) Student cf93@hawaii.edu 
Alfie Gonzales (Staff) Student Life Coordinator alfredg@hawaii.edu 
Michele Knaus (Student) Student knausm@hawaii.edu 
Teri Mitchell (Faculty) Early Alert Coordinator tdurland@hawaii.edu 
Korey Nishimoto (Faculty) Instructor, Math & Sciences koreyn@hawaii.edu 
Nicole Otero (Faculty) Instructor, LLL notero2@hawaii.edu 
Vanessa Ranon (Student) Student vjranon@hawaii.edu 
Shannon Sakamoto (Faculty) Counselor, Maida Kamber Center sks78@hawaii.edu  
Amy Shiroma (Faculty) Instructor, HOST als6@hawaii.edu 
Caroline Torres (Faculty) Instructor, LLL torresca@hawaii.edu 

Jordan Umeno (Student) Student jordan72@hawaii.edu 

Tasi Yanger (Student) Student tyanger@hawaii.edu 

 
 

LEARN PHASE 
 

Students are active agents in their own LEARNing. 
 

Name  Title  Email 
Will Jonen, Phase Leader (Faculty) Assistant Professor, Math & Sciences Dept. jonen@hawaii.edu 
Lisa Ann Bright (Faculty) Lecturer, Communications, LLL Dept. labright@hawaii.edu 
Dyan Kanda (Faculty) TRIO Student Support Services Counselor dkanda@hawaii.edu 
Tiffany Kawaguchi (Faculty) Program Director, OTA, Health Sciences Dept. tkawagu@hawaii.edu 
Thomas Noeau Keopuhiwa (Faculty) Interim Student Affairs Coordinator  keopuhiw@hawaii.edu 
Davin Kenzo Kubota (Faculty) Assistant Professor/WI Chair davink@hawaii.edu 
Vandela Lindahl (Student) Board of Student Publications, Secretary vendelal@hawaii.edu 
Lori Sakaguchi (Faculty) Assistant Professor, Counselor, BLT Dept. llsakagu@hawaii.edu 
Helen Torigoe (Faculty) Instructor Designer, CELTT htorigoe@hawaii.edu 



Virginia Yoshida (Faculty) Learning Center Coordinator, Library yoshidav@hawaii.edu 
Kristy Yoshikawa (Faculty) TRIO Student Support Services Counselor kminamis@hawaii.edu 
Evan Yoshimura (Faculty) Assistant Professor, Math & Sciences Dept. eyoshimu@hawaii.edu 
 
 

ACHIEVE PHASE  
 

Students successfully ACHIEVE their academic and career pathway and goals by being prepared for transfer, the workforce, and 
their productive futures. 
 

Name  Title  Email 
Amy Cook, Phase Leader (Faculty) Counselor, MKC amycook@hawaii.edu 
Jung Eun Kim (Faculty) Instructor Health Sciences  jungeun@hawaii.edu 
Gemma Williams (Faculty) Counselor, MKC gemmaw@hawaii.edu 
Dusty Bailey (Faculty) Career and Job Placement Coordinator dusty.bailey@hawaii.edu 
Vacant Native Hawaiian Career Exploration Facilitator  
Jennifer Brown (Faculty - Manoa) Ka‘ie‘ie Transfer Advisor jb26@hawaii.edu 
Ai-Chin Oehlers (Faculty) Information Literacy Librarian aichin@hawaii.edu 
Mark Kunimune (Faculty) Program Director, EMS markkuni@hawaii.edu 
Merrissa Brechtel (Staff) Operations/Graduation Manager merrissa@hawaii.edu 
Rona Kekauoha (Faculty) Program Coordinator, Kulia ma Kapi‘olani ronak@hawaii.edu 
Louise Yamamoto (Faculty) Director of Community Relations yamamotl@hawaii.edu 
Kelli Goya (Faculty) Title III Project Director kgoya@hawaii.edu 
Cory Ando (Faculty) TYE Counselor cando@hawaii.edu 
 
 

THRIVE PHASE 
 

Students celebrate the completion of their journey with KapCC and THRIVE in the workforce, at their next academic institution, and 
in Hawai’i and the world. 
 

Name  Title  Email 
Cheri Souza, Phase Leader (Faculty) Counselor, Health Sciences cyhonda@hawaii.edu 
Dusty Bailey (Faculty) Job Placement Coordinator baileydr@hawaii.edu 
Martin Chong (Faculty) Massage Therapy Program Coordinator martincs@hawaii.edu 
Donna Gutierrez (Faculty) Director of Alumni Engagement, UHCC donnagut@hawaii.edu 
Crystalyn Hottenstein (Faculty) Counselor, Nursing Program hottenst@hawaii.edu 
Vendela Lindahl (Student) Student vendelal@hawaii.edu 
Shirley Tsukano (Faculty) Program Manager, Continuing ED & Training stsukano@hawaii.edu 
Janian Thurman (Faculty) Director, Kupuna Education Center thurmanj@hawaii.edu 
Joyce Tokuda (Faculty) Librarian, Learning Resources jtokuda@hawaii.edu 
Linh Poe (Staff) Director of Development, KCC, UH Foundation lhoang@hawaii.edu 
Andres Gonzalez (Staff) Student Life Coordinator andresyg@hawaii.edu 
Jeri Poti (Staff) Secretary, Dean of Arts & Sciences jeriann@hawaii.edu 
Anne Matute (Staff) ED Coordinator, Kupuna Education Center matutea@hawaii.edu 
 


